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2016 New England LMSC SCY Championships, Sanction #: 026-S002
March 12 and 18-20, 2016 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

1A Women 18-24 1000 Free Deep End 10:12.42  3/31/2012 LUANE ROWE

1A Women 25-29 1000 Free Deep End 10:12.34  3/19/1994 LISA HAZEN

1A Women 30-34 1000 Free Deep End 9:51.93 4/15/2012 DAWN HECKMAN
1A Women 35-39 1000 Free Deep End 10:11.23 11/15/2014 HEIDI GEORGE

1A Women 40-44 1000 Free Deep End 10:20.45 12/21/2003 K PIPES-NEILSEN
1A Women 45-49 1000 Free Deep End 10:32.91  4/19/2009 K PIPES-NEILSEN
1A Women 50-54 1000 Free Deep End 10:58.56  4/23/2015 JILL HERNANDEZ
1A Women 55-59 1000 Free Deep End 11:20.53  3/13/2010 LAURA VAL

1A Women 60-64 1000 Free Deep End 11:41.77 3/30/2012 LAURA VAL

1A Women 65-69 1000 Free Deep End 12:55.01 4/23/2015 CELESTE MILLER
1A Women 70-74 1000 Free Deep End 13:58.55 4/25/2004 LAVELLE STOINOFF
1A Women 75-79 1000 Free Deep End 15:47.72  3/18/2009 RONNIE KAMPHAUSEN
1A Women 80-84 1000 Free Deep End 17:20.18  3/30/2008 JEAN TROY

1A Women 85-89 1000 Free Deep End 18:40.21 4/11/2013 BETTY LORENZI

1A Women 90-94 1000 Free Deep End 21:20.93  4/26/2009 RITA SIMONTON

1A Women 95-99 1000 Free Deep End 50:44.12  4/26/2012  ANNE DUNIVIN

1B Women 18-24 1000 Free Shallow End 10:12.42 3/31/2012 LUANE ROWE

1B Women 25-29 1000 Free Shallow End 10:12.34  3/19/1994 LISAHAZEN

1B Women 30-34 1000 Free Shallow End 9:51.93  4/15/2012 DAWN HECKMAN
1B Women 35-39 1000 Free Shallow End 10:11.23 11/15/2014 HEIDI GEORGE

1B Women 40-44 1000 Free Shallow End 10:20.45 12/21/2003 K PIPES-NEILSEN
1B Women 45-49 1000 Free Shallow End 10:32.91 4/19/2009 K PIPES-NEILSEN
1B Women 50-54 1000 Free Shallow End 10:58.56  4/23/2015 JILL HERNANDEZ
1B Women 55-59 1000 Free Shallow End 11:20.53  3/13/2010 LAURA VAL

1B Women 60-64 1000 Free Shallow End 11:41.77 3/30/2012 LAURA VAL

1B Women 65-69 1000 Free Shallow End 12:55.01 4/23/2015 CELESTE MILLER
1B Women 70-74 1000 Free Shallow End 13:58.55 4/25/2004 LAVELLE STOINOFF
1B Women 75-79 1000 Free Shallow End 15:47.72  3/18/2009 RONNIE KAMPHAUSEN
1B Women 80-84 1000 Free Shallow End 17:20.18  3/30/2008 JEAN TROY

1B Women 85-89 1000 Free Shallow End 18:40.21 4/11/2013 BETTY LORENZI

1B Women 90-94 1000 Free Shallow End 21:20.93  4/26/2009  RITA SIMONTON
1B Women 95-99 1000 Free Shallow End 50:44.12  4/26/2012  ANNE DUNIVIN

2A Men 18-24 1000 Free Deep End 9:01.26  2/13/2010  JP ARNOLD

2A Men 25-29 1000 Free Deep End 9:19.61 3/15/2014 TOBIAS WORK

2A Men 30-34 1000 Free Deep End 9:26.93  3/23/2003 JOSHUA WOODRUFF
2A Men 35-39 1000 Free Deep End 9:27.97 5/20/2010  ERIC CHRISTENSEN
2A Men 40-44 1000 Free Deep End 9:32.66  5/7/2010  ALEX KOSTICH

2A Men 45-49 1000 Free Deep End 9:43.93 5/20/2010 KEITH SWITZER

2A Men 50-54 1000 Free Deep End 9:55.84  4/6/2013 KEITH SWITZER

2A Men 55-59 1000 Free Deep End 10:07.36  5/14/2006  JIM MC CONICA

2A Men 60-64 1000 Free Deep End 10:42.16  4/23/2015 MICHAEL MANN
2A Men 65-69 1000 Free Deep End 11:25.42  1/31/2015 DAN KIRKLAND

2A Men 70-74 1000 Free Deep End 12:09.40  5/7/2015  DAVID QUIGGIN

2A Men 75-79 1000 Free Deep End 12:20.59  5/10/2009 DAVID RADCLIFF
2A Men 80-84 1000 Free Deep End 13:10.14  5/1/2014  DAVID RADCLIFF
2A Men 85-89 1000 Free Deep End 16:28.80  5/7/2010 FRANK PIEMME

2A Men 90-94 1000 Free Deep End 18:13.07 11/9/2013 WILLARD LAMB

2A Men 95-99 1000 Free Deep End 30:05.25  4/2/2000  GUS LANGNER

2B Men 18-24 1000 Free Shallow End 9:01.26  2/13/2010  JP ARNOLD

2B Men 25-29 1000 Free Shallow End 9:19.61 3/15/2014 TOBIAS WORK

2B Men 30-34 1000 Free Shallow End 9:26.93  3/23/2003 JOSHUA WOODRUFF
2B Men 35-39 1000 Free Shallow End 9:27.97 5/20/2010  ERIC CHRISTENSEN
2B Men 40-44 1000 Free Shallow End 9:32.66  5/7/2010 ALEX KOSTICH

2B Men 45-49 1000 Free Shallow End 9:43.93  5/20/2010 KEITH SWITZER

2B Men 50-54 1000 Free Shallow End 9:55.84  4/6/2013  KEITH SWITZER

2B Men 55-59 1000 Free Shallow End 10:07.36  5/14/2006  JIM MC CONICA

2B Men 60-64 1000 Free Shallow End 10:42.16  4/23/2015 MICHAEL MANN
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2B Men 65-69 1000 Free Shallow End 11:25.42  1/31/2015 DAN KIRKLAND

2B Men 70-74 1000 Free Shallow End 12:09.40  5/7/2015  DAVID QUIGGIN

2B Men 75-79 1000 Free Shallow End 12:20.59 5/10/2009 DAVID RADCLIFF
2B Men 80-84 1000 Free Shallow End 13:10.14  5/1/2014  DAVID RADCLIFF
2B Men 85-89 1000 Free Shallow End 16:28.80  5/7/2010  FRANK PIEMME

2B Men 90-94 1000 Free Shallow End 18:13.07 11/9/2013 WILLARD LAMB

2B Men 95-99 1000 Free Shallow End 30:05.25  4/2/2000  GUS LANGNER

3A Women 18-24 1650 Free Deep End 17:31.70 1987 KAREN BURTON

3A Women 25-29 1650 Free Deep End 16:50.17 5/19/1991 KAREN BURTON

3A Women 30-34 1650 Free Deep End 17:07.52  5/23/1993 KAREN BURTON

3A Women 35-39 1650 Free Deep End 16:46.85 11/15/2014 HEIDI GEORGE

3A Women 40-44 1650 Free Deep End 17:15.20  12/7/2002 K PIPES-NEILSEN
3A Women 45-49 1650 Free Deep End 17:49.73  4/22/2007 K PIPES-NEILSEN
3A Women 50-54 1650 Free Deep End 18:16.49 4/23/2015 C PETERSEN

3A Women 55-59 1650 Free Deep End 18:56.04 4/16/2010 LAURA VAL

3A Women 60-64 1650 Free Deep End 19:43.99 3/30/2012 LAURA VAL

3A Women 65-69 1650 Free Deep End 21:50.50 4/12/2014 BARBARA DUNBAR
3A Women 70-74 1650 Free Deep End 23:45.69 3/28/2004 LAVELLE STOINOFF
3A Women 75-79 1650 Free Deep End 26:53.24  5/16/2009 RONNIE KAMPHAUSEN
3A Women 80-84 1650 Free Deep End 28:35.79  4/19/2009 BETTY LORENZI

3A Women 85-89 1650 Free Deep End 30:52.20 4/11/2013 BETTY LORENZI

3A Women 90-94 1650 Free Deep End 35:22.28  2/22/2009 RITA SIMONTON

3B Women 18-24 1650 Free Shallow End 17:31.70 1987 KAREN BURTON

3B Women 25-29 1650 Free Shallow End 16:50.17 5/19/1991 KAREN BURTON

3B Women 30-34 1650 Free Shallow End 17:07.52  5/23/1993  KAREN BURTON

3B Women 35-39 1650 Free Shallow End 16:46.85 11/15/2014 HEIDI GEORGE

3B Women 40-44 1650 Free Shallow End 17:15.20 12/7/2002 K PIPES-NEILSEN
3B Women 45-49 1650 Free Shallow End 17:49.73  4/22/2007 K PIPES-NEILSEN
3B Women 50-54 1650 Free Shallow End 18:16.49 4/23/2015 C PETERSEN

3B Women 55-59 1650 Free Shallow End 18:56.04 4/16/2010 LAURA VAL

3B Women 60-64 1650 Free Shallow End 19:43.99 3/30/2012 LAURA VAL

3B Women 65-69 1650 Free Shallow End 21:50.50 4/12/2014 BARBARA DUNBAR
3B Women 70-74 1650 Free Shallow End 23:45.69 3/28/2004 LAVELLE STOINOFF
3B Women 75-79 1650 Free Shallow End 26:53.24  5/16/2009 RONNIE KAMPHAUSEN

3B Women 80-84 1650 Free Shallow End 28:35.79 4/19/2009 BETTY LORENZI
3B Women 85-89 1650 Free Shallow End 30:52.20 4/11/2013 BETTY LORENZI
3B Women 90-94 1650 Free Shallow End 35:22.28 2/22/2009  RITA SIMONTON

4A Men 18-24 1650 Free Deep End 15:48.70  3/27/2010 ANDREW MUELLER
4A Men 25-29 1650 Free Deep End 15:44.70  5/3/1998  ALEX KOSTICH

4A Men 30-34 1650 Free Deep End 15:51.57 5/12/1996  JEFF ERWIN

4A Men 35-39 1650 Free Deep End 15:53.88 5/18/2003  JEFF ERWIN

4A Men 40-44 1650 Free Deep End 15:51.52  5/9/2010 ALEX KOSTICH

4A Men 45-49 1650 Free Deep End 16:08.05 5/20/2010  JEFF ERWIN

4A Men 50-54 1650 Free Deep End 16:28.77 4/23/2015  JEFF ERWIN

4A Men 55-59 1650 Free Deep End 17:11.12  5/20/2007  JIM MC CONICA

4A Men 60-64 1650 Free Deep End 17:59.55 5/20/2010  JIM CLEMMONS

4A Men 65-69 1650 Free Deep End 19:07.81 4/23/2015 JIM CLEMMONS

4A Men 70-74 1650 Free Deep End 20:29.18  5/20/2001 GRAHAM JOHNSTON
4A Men 75-79 1650 Free Deep End 20:25.49 5/10/2009 DAVID RADCLIFF
4A Men 80-84 1650 Free Deep End 21:54.87 5/1/2014  DAVID RADCLIFF
4A Men 85-89 1650 Free Deep End 27:48.74 3/20/2010 FRANK PIEMME

4A Men 90-94 1650 Free Deep End 30:23.70  11/9/2013 ~ WILLARD LAMB

4B Men 18-24 1650 Free Shallow End 15:48.70  3/27/2010 ANDREW MUELLER
4B Men 25-29 1650 Free Shallow End 15:44.70  5/3/1998  ALEX KOSTICH

4B Men 30-34 1650 Free Shallow End 15:51.57 5/12/1996  JEFF ERWIN

4B Men 35-39 1650 Free Shallow End 15:53.88  5/18/2003  JEFF ERWIN

4B Men 40-44 1650 Free Shallow End 15:51.52 5/9/2010 ALEX KOSTICH
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4B Men 45-49 1650 Free Shallow End 16:08.05 5/20/2010  JEFF ERWIN
4B Men 50-54 1650 Free Shallow End 16:28.77 4/23/2015  JEFF ERWIN
4B Men 55-59 1650 Free Shallow End 17:11.12  5/20/2007  JIM MC CONICA
4B Men 60-64 1650 Free Shallow End 17:59.55 5/20/2010  JIM CLEMMONS
4B Men 65-69 1650 Free Shallow End 19:07.81 4/23/2015  JIM CLEMMONS
4B Men 70-74 1650 Free Shallow End 20:29.18  5/20/2001 GRAHAM JOHNSTON
4B Men 75-79 1650 Free Shallow End 20:25.49 5/10/2009 DAVID RADCLIFF
4B Men 80-84 1650 Free Shallow End 21:54.87 5/1/2014  DAVID RADCLIFF
4B Men 85-89 1650 Free Shallow End 27:48.74 3/20/2010 FRANK PIEMME
4B Men 90-94 1650 Free Shallow End 30:23.70 11/9/2013 WILLARD LAMB
5 Women 18-24 400 IM 4:21.82 1/28/2012 KATHERINE MILLS
5 Women 25-29 400 IM 4:19.02 2/22/2013  JUSTINE MUELLER
5 Women 30-34 400 IM 4:14.84 1/20/2013 ERIKA ERNDL
5 Women 35-39 400 IM 4:24.18 3/14/1998 K PIPES-NEILSEN
5 Women 40-44 400 IM 4:28.43  5/4/2008 S VON DER LIPPE
5 Women 45-49 400 IM 4:32.87 12/26/2009 K PIPES-NEILSEN
5 Women 50-54 400 IM 4:4438 5/2/2014  JILL HERNANDEZ
5 Women 55-59 400 IM 5:03.92 5/7/2010 LAURA VAL
5 Women 60-64 400 IM 5:16.18 3/15/2014 LAURA VAL
5 Women 65-69 400 IM 5:48.15 2/13/2016 CECILIA MCCLOSKEY
5 Women 70-74 400 IM 6:40.92  4/9/2006 NANCY BROWN
5 Women 75-79 400 IM 7:03.61 4/10/2005 GAIL ROPER
5 Women 80-84 400 IM 8:16.02 2/17/2008 JEAN TROY
5 Women 85-89 400 IM 9:04.46 2/10/2013 JEAN TROY
5 Women 90-94 400 IM 13:06.38 11/7/1998 JEWEL COOKE
6 Men 18-24 400 IM 3:50.12 2/13/2010 RUSSELL PAYNE
6 Men 25-29 400 IM 3:41.85 12/20/2013 DARIAN TOWNSEND
6 Men 30-34 400 IM 3:40.98 12/19/2014 DARIAN TOWNSEND
6 Men 35-39 400 IM 3:56.76  12/16/2001 RON KARNAUGH
6 Men 40-44 400 IM 4:01.87 4/19/2009 ROQUE SANTOS
6 Men 45-49 400 IM 4:01.32 4/24/2015 NICOLAS GRANGER
6 Men 50-54 400 IM 4:16.57 5/2/2014 DARREN PHELAN
6 Men 55-59 400 IM 4:28.66  5/2/2014  JIM SAUER
6 Men 60-64 400 IM 4:2424  5/2/2014  RICK COLELLA
6 Men 65-69 400 IM 4:57.17 5/2/2014  ALEK SHESTAKOV
6 Men 70-74 400 IM 5:34.47 4/27/2003 BURWELL JONES
6 Men 75-79 400 IM 5:49.90 4/19/2009 BURWELL JONES
6 Men 80-84 400 IM 6:26.09 2/20/2016 DAVID COSTILL
6 Men 85-89 400 IM 7:30.51 2/12/2011 THOMAS MAINE
6 Men 90-94 400 IM 10:10.57 5/2/2004 WALT PFEIFFER
7 Women 18-24 50 Free 2221 1/31/2015 VANDERPOOL-WALLAC
7 Women 25-29 50 Free 22.62 1/25/2014 MADISON KENNEDY
7 Women 30-34 50 Free 22.48 11/29/2012 ERIKA ERNDL
7 Women 35-39 50 Free 22.34  2/25/2007 DARA TORRES
7 Women 40-44 50 Free 2191 4/15/2007 DARATORRES
7 Women 45-49 50 Free 24.00  5/4/2008 SUSAN WALSH
7 Women 50-54 50 Free 24.60 3/29/2014 SUE WALSH
7 Women 55-59 50 Free 25.29 5/10/2009 LAURA VAL
7 Women 60-64 50 Free 26.48 3/9/2014 LAURA VAL
7 Women 65-69 50 Free 28.94 5/12/2013 DIANN UUSTAL
7 Women 70-74 50 Free 31.05 4/30/2000 GAIL ROPER
7 Women 75-79 50 Free 33.87  4/3/2005 GAIL ROPER
7 Women 80-84 50 Free 36.85 3/12/2006 FLORENCE CARR
7 Women 85-89 50 Free 41.21  3/9/2013 BETTY RUSS
7 Women 90-94 50 Free 49.68 5/12/1996  AILEEN SOULE
7 Women 95-99 50 Free 1:02.80 9/22/2013  RITA SIMONTON
7 Women 100-104 50 Free 1:58.08 2/10/2013 MARIE KELLEHER
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8 Men 18-24 50 Free 19.36  4/28/2012  JOSH SCHNEIDER
8 Men 25-29 50 Free 18.67 12/20/2014 BOUSQUET\ADRIAN
8 Men 30-34 50 Free 19.33  5/3/2014  ERVIN\ERVIN
8 Men 35-39 50 Free 20.14  5/4/2008  JOSH DAVIS
8 Men 40-44 50 Free 20.67 12/20/2014 JOSH DAVIS
8 Men 45-49 50 Free 21.06 5/21/2010 RICHARD HUGHEY
8 Men 50-54 50 Free 21.36 4/29/2011 ROWDY GAINES
8 Men 55-59 50 Free 21.82  4/30/2000 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
8 Men 60-64 50 Free 2230 5/22/2005 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
8 Men 65-69 50 Free 22.10 5/23/2010 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
8 Men 70-74 50 Free 24.13  5/4/2008  JEFF FARRELL
8 Men 75-79 50 Free 25.58 3/4/2012  JEFF FARRELL
8 Men 80-84 50 Free 29.25 4/10/2005 FRANK PIEMME
8 Men 85-89 50 Free 3192 3/7/2010  FRANK PIEMME
8 Men 90-94 50 Free 3596 9/21/2003 WOODY BOWERSOCK
8 Men 95-99 50 Free 51.31  1/10/1999  GUS LANGNER
8 Men 100-104 50 Free 1:31.03 6/25/1994 TOM LANE
9 Women 18-24 100 Back 55.90 5/23/2010 EMILE EWING
9 Women 25-29 100 Back 54.06 5/23/2010 TANICA JAMISON
9 Women 30-34 100 Back 54.60 4/30/2011 NORIKO INADA
9 Women 35-39 100 Back 54.83  5/4/2014  NORIKO INADA
9 Women 40-44 100 Back 56.03 4/30/2011  SHERI HART
9 Women 45-49 100 Back 57.83 5/23/2010 ELLEN REYNOLDS
9 Women 50-54 100 Back 59.72 11/23/2014 ELLEN REYNOLDS
9 Women 55-59 100 Back 1:04.65 5/23/2010 LAURA VAL
9 Women 60-64 100 Back 1:03.72 5/12/2013 LAURA VAL
9 Women 65-69 100 Back 1:10.15 4/11/2015 CECILIA MCCLOSKEY
9 Women 70-74 100 Back 1:21.68 4/13/2013 JOY WARD
9 Women 75-79 100 Back 1:27.70  4/15/2011 NANCY BROWN
9 Women 80-84 100 Back 1:32.37 4/19/2009 BETTY LORENZI
9 Women 85-89 100 Back 1:40.00 2/10/2013 BETTY LORENZI
9 Women 90-94 100 Back 2:14.66 5/12/1996  AILEEN SOULE
9 Women 95-99 100 Back 2:37.92 9/22/2013  RITA SIMONTON
10 Men 18-24 100 Back 4536 11/30/2012 EUGENE GODSOE
10 Men 25-29 100 Back 4595 4/15/2010  ADAM MANIA
10 Men 30-34 100 Back 46.34 12/21/2013 ADAM MANIA
10 Men 35-39 100 Back 49.12  5/4/2008  JOSH DAVIS
10 Men 40-44 100 Back 48.49 4/26/2009 MICHAEL ROSS
10 Men 45-49 100 Back 51.55 4/30/2011  CHRIS STEVENSON
10 Men 50-54 100 Back 52.72  3/21/2015 FRITZ BEDFORD
10 Men 55-59 100 Back 56.49 3/15/2015 GLENN PATCHING
10 Men 60-64 100 Back 59.29  5/4/2008  HUGH WILDER
10 Men 65-69 100 Back 59.62 5/12/2013 HUGH WILDER
10 Men 70-74 100 Back 1:05.42 4/24/2015 RICHARD BURNS
10 Men 75-79 100 Back 1:08.55 4/19/2009 BURWELL JONES
10 Men 80-84 100 Back 1:18.31 5/12/2013 CLARKE MITCHELL
10 Men 85-89 100 Back 1:36.02  5/8/2010 FRANK PIEMME
10 Men 90-94 100 Back 1:46.67 3/25/2007 JOHN MERRILL
10 Men 95-99 100 Back 2:4586 2/12/2012 RUSS WITTE
11 Women 18-24 200 Breast 2:06.59 12/6/2014 MICAH LAWRENCE
11 Women 25-29 200 Breast 2:09.05  2/6/2010 MEGAN JENDRICK
11 Women 30-34 200 Breast 2:15.99 1/20/2013 ERIKA ERNDL
11 Women 35-39 200 Breast 2:17.51 4/26/2015 KATIE GLENN
11 Women 40-44 200 Breast 2:17.06 5/14/2006 S VON DER LIPPE
11 Women 45-49 200 Breast 2:22.76  5/1/2011 S VON DER LIPPE
11 Women 50-54 200 Breast 2:29.92 2/20/2012 CAROLINE KRATTLI

11 Women 55-59 200 Breast 2:40.19 5/10/2009 CATHERINE KOHN
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Women 60-64 200 Breast
Women 65-69 200 Breast
Women 70-74 200 Breast
Women 75-79 200 Breast
Women 80-84 200 Breast
Women 85-89 200 Breast
Women 90-94 200 Breast

Men 18-24 200 Breast
Men 25-29 200 Breast
Men 30-34 200 Breast
Men 35-39 200 Breast
Men 40-44 200 Breast
Men 45-49 200 Breast
Men 50-54 200 Breast
Men 55-59 200 Breast
Men 60-64 200 Breast
Men 65-69 200 Breast
Men 70-74 200 Breast
Men 75-79 200 Breast
Men 80-84 200 Breast
Men 85-89 200 Breast
Men 90-94 200 Breast
Men 95-99 200 Breast
Women 18-24 50 Fly
Women 25-29 50 Fly
Women 30-34 50 Fly
Women 35-39 50 Fly
Women 40-44 50 Fly
Women 45-49 50 Fly
Women 50-54 50 Fly
Women 55-59 50 Fly
Women 60-64 50 Fly
Women 65-69 50 Fly
Women 70-74 50 Fly
Women 75-79 50 Fly
Women 80-84 50 Fly
Women 85-89 50 Fly
Women 90-94 50 Fly
Women 95-99 50 Fly
Men 18-24 50 Fly
Men 25-29 50 Fly
Men 30-34 50 Fly
Men 35-39 50 Fly
Men 40-44 50 Fly
Men 45-49 50 Fly
Men 50-54 50 Fly
Men 55-59 50 Fly
Men 60-64 50 Fly
Men 65-69 50 Fly
Men 70-74 50 Fly
Men 75-79 50 Fly
Men 80-84 50 Fly
Men 85-89 50 Fly
Men 90-94 50 Fly

Women 18+ 400 Free Relay

Women 25+ 400 Free Relay
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2:44.73
3:01.50
3:07.28
3:16.31
3:49.67
4:31.33
5:45.96
1:57.33
1:53.04
1:56.02
1:59.23
2:00.53
2:08.23
2:07.25
2:17.00
2:16.71
2:30.17
2:43.16
2:59.83
3:19.33
3:46.18
4:44.50
5:49.18
24.54
24.41
24.18
25.05
25.14
25.96
25.70
27.45
29.14
31.19
35.06
38.05
50.10
57.02
:18.23
:52.23
21.13
21.11
21.11
22.26
22.61
22.67
23.19
24.13
24.46
24.94
26.92
30.84
33.73
39.89
50.44
3:38.39

—_ —

3:37.75

4/26/2015
4/4/2004
2/2/2009
4/5/2014

2/12/2011

11/15/2014
2/8/2015

5/12/2013

12/21/2013
5/1/2011

12/16/2001
5/3/2014

3/28/2015

3/30/2014
5/4/2008
5/3/2014
5/1/2011

4/26/2015

4/14/2011

4/19/2009

3/20/2010
7/2/2007

2/12/2012
11/8/2009

5/22/2010

4/15/2000

4/26/2015

5/10/2009

4/21/2013

5/11/2013

5/11/2013

5/11/2013

3/21/2014

4/30/2000

4/26/2015

4/15/2007

3/27/2010

4/26/2009
5/9/2015

4/26/2015

11/30/2012

4/26/2015

4/29/2011

4/26/2009
5/4/2008

4/25/2004

4/26/2015

5/22/2005

5/22/2010

4/26/2015

4/15/2011

5/11/2013
3/7/2010

3/21/2004

3/29/2009

4/14/1991

LO KNAPP
JOANN LEILICH
JOANN LEILICH
JOANN LEILICH
ANN HIRSCH
NAN BOHL
MARJORIE STONE
ELLIOT KEEFER
BJ JOHNSON
ED MOSES
RON KARNAUGH
STEVE WEST
TODD TORRES
DAVID GUTHRIE
TIMOTHY SHEAD
RICK COLELLA
ROBERT STRAND
KENNETH FROST
DAVID COSTILL
ROBERT MACDONALD
FRANK PIEMME
RUSS WITTE
RUSS WITTE
DANA VOLLMER
TANICA JAMISON
ANGEL MARTINO
NORIKO INADA
S VON DER LIPPE
SUSAN WILLIAMS
LESLIE LIVINGSTON
TRACI GRANGER
CHARLOTTE DAVIS
DIANN UUSTAL
GAIL ROPER
MARY ANN CASE
LOIS KIVI NOCHMAN
LOIS KIVI NOCHMAN
RITA SIMONTON
DORIS RUSSELL
HENRIK LINDAU
DAVIS TARWATER
MATT GREVERS
JOSH DAVIS
MICHAEL ROSS
PAUL SMITH
TRIP HEDRICK
BRUCE KONE
RICHARD ABRAHAMS
RICHARD ABRAHAMS
RICHARD ABRAHAMS
DAVID COSTILL
CLARKE MITCHELL
FRANK PIEMME
WALTER PFEIFFER
RED TIDE OF NYC

K MOUGHTY, T SHPAIZER, S WAGER, K GARY
WALNUT CREEK MA
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C LEWIS, PROEMER, W INGRAHAM, S SHAND

15 Women 35+ 400 Free Relay 3:34.28 3/29/2014 NORTH CAROLINA
K LINDAUER, J STRINGER, A UHL, E BRAUN
15 Women 45+ 400 Free Relay 3:53.33  5/9/2015  SARASOTA YMCA
S BUXTON, L CARMICHAEL, ] TAFUTO, S TAORMINA
15 Women 55+ 400 Free Relay 4:04.74 2/13/2016  UCLA Bruin Mast
JHIRSTY, C CIRAULO, ] COOK, V HIBBEN
15 Women 65+ 400 Free Relay 5:19.35 4/13/2008  VIRGINIA MASTER
B ZAREMSKI, B DURRANT, J DETRICK, B SCHREINER
15 Women 75+ 400 Free Relay 6:45.43  4/19/2009 WALNUT CREEK MA
AHIRSCH, ] DUNCAN, D MONROE, ] ALEXANDER
16 Men 18+ 400 Free Relay 3:01.60 2/13/2016  Golden Road Aqu
M MARSHALL, N KORTH, M JABEN, T COX
16 Men 25+ 400 Free Relay 3:06.20 4/10/2011  ILLINOIS MASTER
D KINSELLA, T CARLSON, VALLEGRA, D SIMS
16 Men 35+ 400 Free Relay 3:06.12  5/30/2010 LONGHORN AQUATI
T BLESSING, M VAROZZA, B BAILEY, C ECKERMAN
16 Men 45+ 400 Free Relay 3:18.25  5/7/2010  WILDCAT ALUMNI
A JAEGERS, T HARVILL, M VOLZING, D CUNNIFF
16 Men 55+ 400 Free Relay 3:28.26  3/28/2015 CMS
K ANDERSON, M MANN, C PETERSEN, G SCOTT
16 Men 65+ 400 Free Relay 4:01.05 3/28/2015 GOLD COAST MAST
G SCHMIDT, L CHILDS, R PARSONS, D QUIGGIN
16 Men 75+ 400 Free Relay 4:57.61  5/3/2008  ILLINOIS MASTER
W LEENGRAN, F LEHMAN, S MULLINS, T BANFIELD
17 Women 18+ 400 Free Relay 3:38.39  3/29/2009 RED TIDE OF NYC
K MOUGHTY, T SHPAIZER, S WAGER, K GARY
17 Women 25+ 400 Free Relay 3:37.75 4/14/1991 WALNUT CREEK MA
C LEWIS, P ROEMER, W INGRAHAM, S SHAND
17 Women 35+ 400 Free Relay 3:34.28 3/29/2014 NORTH CAROLINA
K LINDAUER, J STRINGER, A UHL, E BRAUN
17 Women 45+ 400 Free Relay 3:53.33  5/9/2015  SARASOTA YMCA
S BUXTON, L CARMICHAEL, ] TAFUTO, S TAORMINA
17 Women 55+ 400 Free Relay 4:04.74 2/13/2016  UCLA Bruin Mast
JHIRSTY, C CIRAULO, J COOK, V HIBBEN
17 Women 65+ 400 Free Relay 5:19.35  4/13/2008  VIRGINIA MASTER
B ZAREMSKI, B DURRANT, J DETRICK, B SCHREINER
17 Women 75+ 400 Free Relay 6:45.43  4/19/2009 WALNUT CREEK MA
A HIRSCH, J DUNCAN, D MONROE, ] ALEXANDER
17 Men 18+ 400 Free Relay 3:01.60 2/13/2016  Golden Road Aqu
M MARSHALL, N KORTH, M JABEN, T COX
17 Men 25+ 400 Free Relay 3:06.20 4/10/2011  ILLINOIS MASTER
D KINSELLA, T CARLSON, VALLEGRA, D SIMS
17 Men 35+ 400 Free Relay 3:06.12  5/30/2010 LONGHORN AQUATI
T BLESSING, M VAROZZA, B BAILEY, C ECKERMAN
17 Men 45+ 400 Free Relay 3:18.25  5/7/2010  WILDCAT ALUMNI
A JAEGERS, T HARVILL, M VOLZING, D CUNNIFF
17 Men 55+ 400 Free Relay 3:28.26  3/28/2015 CMS
K ANDERSON, M MANN, C PETERSEN, G SCOTT
17 Men 65+ 400 Free Relay 4:01.05 3/28/2015 GOLD COAST MAST
G SCHMIDT, L CHILDS, R PARSONS, D QUIGGIN
17 Men 75+ 400 Free Relay 4:57.61  5/3/2008 ILLINOIS MASTER
W LEENGRAN, F LEHMAN, S MULLINS, T BANFIELD
17 Mixed 18+ 400 Free Relay 3:24.53  3/23/2013 NEW ENGLAND MAS
N LAPIERRE, C HEALEY, E MANCUSO, C HON
17 Mixed 25+ 400 Free Relay 3:16.77 2/24/2013 RED TIDE OF NYC

K VANDENBERG, B O'CONNOR, G PALUMBO, B KELLY
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2016 New England LMSC SCY Championships, Sanction #: 026-S002
March 12 and 18-20, 2016 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

Mixed 35+ 400 Free Relay 3:28.42
Mixed 45+ 400 Free Relay 3:34.92
Mixed 55+ 400 Free Relay 3:48.60
Mixed 65+ 400 Free Relay 4:36.77
Mixed 75+ 400 Free Relay 5:55.27
Men 18-24 500 Free 4:24 .81
Men 25-29 500 Free 4:20.82
Men 30-34 500 Free 4:29.49
Men 35-39 500 Free 4:33.97
Men 40-44 500 Free 4:33.36
Men 45-49 500 Free 4:39.10
Men 50-54 500 Free 4:47.57
Men 55-59 500 Free 4:56.82
Men 60-64 500 Free 5:11.17
Men 65-69 500 Free 5:34.54
Men 70-74 500 Free 5:48.21
Men 75-79 500 Free 6:03.87
Men 80-84 500 Free 6:27.81
Men 85-89 500 Free 7:54.01
Men 90-94 500 Free 8:54.93
Men 95-99 500 Free 12:17.44
Women 18-24 50 Back 26.18
Women 25-29 50 Back 25.26
Women 30-34 50 Back 24.96
Women 35-39 50 Back 25.02
Women 40-44 50 Back 26.12
Women 45-49 50 Back 27.35
Women 50-54 50 Back 27.04
Women 55-59 50 Back 28.88
Women 60-64 50 Back 29.58
Women 65-69 50 Back 32.49
Women 70-74 50 Back 36.91
Women 75-79 50 Back 40.25
Women 80-84 50 Back 43.57
Women 85-89 50 Back 46.77
Women 90-94 50 Back 1:01.20
Women 95-99 50 Back 1:08.87
Men 18-24 50 Back 22.33
Men 25-29 50 Back 21.46
Men 30-34 50 Back 21.51
Men 35-39 50 Back 22.70
Men 40-44 50 Back 22.77
Men 45-49 50 Back 23.58
Men 50-54 50 Back 24.57
Men 55-59 50 Back 26.05
Men 60-64 50 Back 26.82
Men 65-69 50 Back 27.74
Men 70-74 50 Back 29.72
Men 75-79 50 Back 32.11
Men 80-84 50 Back 34.56
Men 85-89 50 Back 42.46
Men 90-94 50 Back 49.02

3/15/2008

4/13/2008

4/1/2012

4/13/2008

4/17/2010

1/24/2010
4/17/2010
2/25/1996
5/17/2002
4/25/2015
5/20/2007
5/20/2001
4/11/2010
4/29/2012
1/31/2015
5/9/2015
5/8/2010
5/1/2014
5/7/2010
3/24/2013
1/10/1999
5/22/2010
5/22/2010
5/1/2011
5/3/2014
5/1/2011
12/21/2008
5/10/2013
3/28/2010
4/26/2015
4/12/2015
5/20/2007
4/30/2000
4/19/2009
2/9/2013
5/10/2013
2/8/2014
5/10/2013
4/16/2010
4/26/2015
5/4/2008
4/26/2009
4/26/2015
5/4/2014
3/15/2015
5/4/2008
5/23/2010
4/26/2015
4/19/2009
5/10/2013
3/7/2010
4/5/2014

VIRGINIA MASTER

S SUMMERLIN, J JOHN, C JOHN, D SUMMERLIN
WALNUT CREEK MA

G REMMERT, L VIDAL, C MC NAMARA, D BOATWRIGHT
PLANO WETCATS

T BARTON, J GOODING, L MORRISON, K MACCURDY
VIRGINIA MASTER

H SOBER, ] DETRICK, A WOLFE, B SCHREINER
WALNUT CREEK MA

D BROWN, N STUPFEL, J ALEXANDER, D MONROE
ANDY GRANT
ANDY GRANT
MATTHEW CETLINSKI
RONALD KARNAUGH
JOSH DAVIS
DENNIS BAKER
JIM MCCONICA
MICHAEL MANN
JIM MC CONICA
DAN KIRKLAND
DAVID QUIGGIN
DAVID RADCLIFF
DAVID RADCLIFF
FRANK PIEMME
WILLARD LAMB
GUS LANGNER
O'DONNELL-MCCARTH
TANICA JAMISON
NORIKO INADA
NORIKO INADA
SHERI HART
K PIPES-NEILSEN
LESLIE LIVINGSTON
LAURA VAL
LAURA VAL
CECILIA MCCLOSKEY
BETSY JORDAN
DORIS STEADMAN
BETTY LORENZI
BETTY LORENZI
MAURINE KORNFELD
RITA SIMONTON
ANDREW ELLIOTT
ADAM MANIA
MATT GREVERS
JOSH DAVIS
MICHAEL ROSS
MICHAEL ROSS
FRITZ BEDFORD
GLENN PATCHING
HUGH WILDER
RICHARD ABRAHAMS
RICHARD BURNS
YOSHI OYAKAWA
CLARKE MITCHELL
FRANK PIEMME
WILLARD LAMB
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2016 New England LMSC SCY Championships, Sanction #: 026-S002
March 12 and 18-20, 2016 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

20 Men 95-99 50 Back 1:08.20  7/8/1989  TOM LANE

21 Women 18-24 100 IM 53.02 12/21/2014 KATIE MEILI

21 Women 25-29 100 IM 54.43  2/6/2010 MEGAN JENDRICK

21 Women 30-34 100 IM 57.01 4/15/2000 ANGEL MARTINO

21 Women 35-39 100 IM 57.67 5/23/2010 SHERI HART

21 Women 40-44 100 IM 57.95 4/28/2012 ERIKA BRAUN

21 Women 45-49 100 IM 59.39 4/28/2012 FALL WILLEBOORDSE
21 Women 50-54 100 IM 1:02.18  4/28/2012 K PIPES-NEILSEN

21 Women 55-59 100 IM 1:05.21 5/20/2007 LAURA VAL

21 Women 60-64 100 IM 1:07.08 5/17/2015 LAURA VAL

21 Women 65-69 100 IM 1:12.22  4/12/2015  CECILIA MCCLOSKEY
21 Women 70-74 100 IM 1:21.97 4/30/2000 GAIL ROPER

21 Women 75-79 100 IM 1:27.31  4/24/2005 GAIL ROPER

21 Women 80-84 100 IM 1:44.03  2/7/2016 ~ JOHNNIE DETRICK

21 Women 85-89 100 IM 1:52.95 4/12/2014 JEAN TROY

21 Women 90-94 100 IM 2:37.23  3/29/2009  RITA SIMONTON

21 Women 95-99 100 IM 3:28.34  2/10/2008 MARIE KELLEHER

22 Men 18-24 100 IM 49.52  4/25/2015 COLIN BABCOCK

22 Men 25-29 100 IM 47.77  5/3/2014  DARIAN TOWNSEND
22 Men 30-34 100 IM 47.78 4/25/2015 MATT GREVERS

22 Men 35-39 100 IM 50.06  5/4/2008  JOSH DAVIS

22 Men 40-44 100 IM 51.07 4/25/2015 JEFF COMMINGS

22 Men 45-49 100 IM 52.14 5/23/2010 RICHARD HUGHEY
22 Men 50-54 100 IM 54.28 5/11/2013  DAVID SIMS

22 Men 55-59 100 IM 56.20  5/4/2008  TIMOTHY SHEAD

22 Men 60-64 100 IM 57.23 5/11/2013  RICK COLELLA

22 Men 65-69 100 IM 1:00.32 5/23/2010 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
22 Men 70-74 100 IM 1:05.05  5/3/2014  JAMES ELDER

22 Men 75-79 100 IM 1:09.69 3/27/2011  DAVID COSTILL

22 Men 80-84 100 IM 1:19.72  4/6/2013 ~ CLARKE MITCHELL
22 Men 85-89 100 IM 1:28.37  3/7/2010  FRANK PIEMME

22 Men 90-94 100 IM 1:56.78  3/29/2015 FRANK GRANNIS

23 Women 18-24 200 Fly 1:54.62 4/28/2012 KATHERINE MILLS
23 Women 25-29 200 Fly 1:57.84  5/20/2001  LIMIN LIU

23 Women 30-34 200 Fly 2:03.46  5/12/1996 K PIPES-NEILSEN

23 Women 35-39 200 Fly 2:03.48 5/22/2005 S VON DER LIPPE

23 Women 40-44 200 Fly 2:03.13  5/4/2008 S VON DER LIPPE

23 Women 45-49 200 Fly 2:07.39 12/26/2008 K PIPES-NEILSEN

23 Women 50-54 200 Fly 2:15.18 5/17/2002 LAURA VAL

23 Women 55-59 200 Fly 2:16.28 5/10/2009 LAURA VAL

23 Women 60-64 200 Fly 2:24.30 5/10/2013 LAURA VAL

23 Women 65-69 200 Fly 2:5591 3/23/2014 BARBARA DUNBAR
23 Women 70-74 200 Fly 3:16.51  2/16/1997  JUNE KRAUSER

23 Women 75-79 200 Fly 3:41.89 4/30/2000 LOIS KIVI NOCHMAN
23 Women 80-84 200 Fly 4:05.12  4/24/2005 LOIS KIVI NOCHMAN
23 Women 85-89 200 Fly 4:42.19  3/7/2010  LOIS KIVI NOCHMAN
23 Women 90-94 200 Fly 7:12.95 11/8/1998 JEWEL COOKE

24 Men 18-24 200 Fly 1:49.39  2/14/2010 RUSSELL PAYNE

24 Men 25-29 200 Fly 1:47.62  5/20/2007 ERIK SCALISE

24 Men 30-34 200 Fly 1:45.01 4/12/2015 DARIAN TOWNSEND
24 Men 35-39 200 Fly 1:50.74  5/16/1999 BOBBY PATTEN

24 Men 40-44 200 Fly 1:50.61 4/14/2002 DENNIS BAKER

24 Men 45-49 200 Fly 1:50.73  12/6/2008  DENNIS BAKER

24 Men 50-54 200 Fly 1:59.10  4/25/2015  DAVID SIMS

24 Men 55-59 200 Fly 2:03.18 5/23/2010 BRAD HORNER

24 Men 60-64 200 Fly 2:10.06 4/16/2011 LAWRENCE DAY

24 Men 65-69 200 Fly 2:18.25  2/7/2016  LAWRENCE DAY
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2016 New England LMSC SCY Championships, Sanction #: 026-S002
March 12 and 18-20, 2016 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

Men 70-74 200 Fly

Men 75-79 200 Fly

Men 80-84 200 Fly

Men 85-89 200 Fly

Men 90-94 200 Fly

Women 18+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 25+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 35+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 45+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 55+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 65+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 75+ 400 Medley Relay
Men 18+ 400 Medley Relay
Men 25+ 400 Medley Relay
Men 35+ 400 Medley Relay
Men 45+ 400 Medley Relay
Men 55+ 400 Medley Relay
Men 65+ 400 Medley Relay
Men 75+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 18+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 25+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 35+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 45+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 55+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 65+ 400 Medley Relay
Women 75+ 400 Medley Relay
Men 18+ 400 Medley Relay
Men 25+ 400 Medley Relay
Men 35+ 400 Medley Relay

Men 45+ 400 Medley Relay

Men 55+ 400 Medley Relay

2:34.31

2:59.30

3:25.55

3:43.03

5:08.18

4:03.73

4:02.73

4:04.48

4:12.53

4:38.48

5:54.65

8:44.42

3:29.49

3:25.49

3:28.46

3:38.41

3:57.13

4:42.13

5:49.57

4:03.73

4:02.73

4:04.48

4:12.53

4:38.48

5:54.65

8:44.42

3:29.49

3:25.49

3:28.46

3:38.41

3:57.13

1/26/2014

5/10/2013

4/23/2006

1/8/2011

5/2/2004

4/4/2004

3/30/2008

2/1/2015

4/11/2010

4/26/2013

4/24/2005

2/22/1998

4/18/2010

4/21/2012

3/5/2009

4/10/2010

3/28/2015

4/1/2012

4/18/2010

4/4/2004

3/30/2008

2/1/2015

4/11/2010

4/26/2013

4/24/2005

2/22/1998

4/18/2010

4/21/2012

3/5/2009

4/10/2010

3/28/2015

ROBERT POILETMAN
DAVID COSTILL
THOMAS MAINE
THOMAS MAINE
WALTER PFEIFFER
TERRAPIN MASTER

JTEERLINK, ] MARTIN, K BOWMAN, M STAKEM
SOUTHERN METHOD

L OBERSTAR-BROWN, K MCCLELLAND, L HOLT, M CHOW
NCMS

J STRINGER, K LINDAUER, A UHL, E BRAUN
OREGON REIGN MA

V JENKINS, C CRABBE, A DELMAGE, K ANDRUS-HUGHES
UCLA Bruin Mast

K EINSIDLER, ] COOK, C CIRAULO, V HIBBEN
VIRGINIA MASTER

L ADAMS, J LEILICH, L GRIFFIN, ] DETRICK
WALNUT CREEK MA

PPREVETZ, S JOY, ] DURSTON, M JANE REEVES
MICHIGAN MASTER

K DOAK, P SAUCEDO, A MULL, A SCHMITT
ILLINOIS MASTER

C CUNNICK, T CARLSON, J CHILES, V ALLEGRA
LONGHORN AQUATI

A RASMUSSEN, T BARTEE, T BLESSING, M VAROZZA
TEXAS LONGHORN

N BREAZEALE, D GUTHRIE, A RASMUSSEN, M STINCHCOMBE
CMS

C PETERSEN, G SCOTT, M MANN, K ANDERSON
WALNUT CREEK MA

D CRAIG DENNIS, ] SMYERS, ] DELACY, R OLSON
WALNUT CREEK MA

D BROWN, N STUPFEL, S MORNER, R MAYO
TERRAPIN MASTER

JTEERLINK, ] MARTIN, K BOWMAN, M STAKEM
SOUTHERN METHOD

L OBERSTAR-BROWN, K MCCLELLAND, L HOLT, M CHOW
NCMS

J STRINGER, K LINDAUER, A UHL, E BRAUN
OREGON REIGN MA

V JENKINS, C CRABBE, A DELMAGE, K ANDRUS-HUGHES

UCLA Bruin Mast

K EINSIDLER, J COOK, C CIRAULO, V HIBBEN
VIRGINIA MASTER

L ADAMS, J LEILICH, L GRIFFIN, ] DETRICK
WALNUT CREEK MA

P PREVETZ, S JOY, ] DURSTON, M JANE REEVES
MICHIGAN MASTER

K DOAK, P SAUCEDO, A MULL, A SCHMITT
ILLINOIS MASTER

C CUNNICK, T CARLSON, J CHILES, V ALLEGRA
LONGHORN AQUATI

A RASMUSSEN, T BARTEE, T BLESSING, M VAROZZA
TEXAS LONGHORN

N BREAZEALE, D GUTHRIE, A RASMUSSEN, M STINCHCOMBE
CMS

C PETERSEN, G SCOTT, M MANN, K ANDERSON
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2016 New England LMSC SCY Championships, Sanction #: 026-S002
March 12 and 18-20, 2016 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

Men 65+ 400 Medley Relay 4:42.13
Men 75+ 400 Medley Relay 5:49.57
Mixed 18+ 400 Medley Relay 3:41.71
Mixed 25+ 400 Medley Relay 3:45.13
Mixed 35+ 400 Medley Relay 3:48.70
Mixed 45+ 400 Medley Relay 4:00.80
Mixed 55+ 400 Medley Relay 4:17.57
Mixed 65+ 400 Medley Relay 5:20.49
Mixed 75+ 400 Medley Relay 7:09.05
Women 18-24 200 Free 1:43.28
Women 25-29 200 Free 1:48.80
Women 30-34 200 Free 1:43.46
Women 35-39 200 Free 1:51.55
Women 40-44 200 Free 1:51.06
Women 45-49 200 Free 1:53.28
Women 50-54 200 Free 1:58.43
Women 55-59 200 Free 1:59.02
Women 60-64 200 Free 2:05.95
Women 65-69 200 Free 2:23.44
Women 70-74 200 Free 2:35.85
Women 75-79 200 Free 2:53.05
Women 80-84 200 Free 3:08.99
Women 85-89 200 Free 3:26.89
Women 90-94 200 Free 3:59.22
Women 95-99 200 Free 4:45.26
Men 18-24 200 Free 1:35.02
Men 25-29 200 Free 1:31.93
Men 30-34 200 Free 1:34.00
Men 35-39 200 Free 1:36.56
Men 40-44 200 Free 1:38.23
Men 45-49 200 Free 1:41.69
Men 50-54 200 Free 1:43.76
Men 55-59 200 Free 1:48.79
Men 60-64 200 Free 1:51.08
Men 65-69 200 Free 1:57.54
Men 70-74 200 Free 2:06.63
Men 75-79 200 Free 2:08.77
Men 80-84 200 Free 2:23.60
Men 85-89 200 Free 2:50.54
Men 90-94 200 Free 3:18.81
Men 95-99 200 Free 4:35.70
Men 100-104 200 Free 6:56.32
Women 18-24 100 Breast 58.71
Women 25-29 100 Breast 59.58
Women 30-34 100 Breast 1:02.08
Women 35-39 100 Breast 1:01.88
Women 40-44 100 Breast 1:03.00
Women 45-49 100 Breast 1:05.85

4/1/2012

4/18/2010

3/29/2009

4/25/2010

4/19/2009

5/2/2004

3/31/2012

4/1/2007

3/17/2012

11/8/2009
5/20/2001
11/30/2012
5/3/1997
12/22/2002
12/16/2007
5/4/2014
5/10/2009
4/10/2015
4/24/2015
4/30/2000
3/8/2009
2/17/2008
3/23/2013
5/10/2009
2/8/2014
11/8/2009
12/6/2013
12/19/2014
5/4/2008
4/24/2015
5/21/2010
5/10/2009
4/10/2010
4/24/2015
5/21/2010
5/8/2015
5/10/2009
4/12/2015
5/8/2010
1/31/2015
1/10/1999
6/25/1994
12/5/2014
2/6/2010
5/4/2008
4/25/2015
5/4/2008
3/27/2011

WALNUT CREEK MA

D CRAIG DENNIS, J SMYERS, ] DELACY, R OLSON
WALNUT CREEK MA

D BROWN, N STUPFEL, S MORNER, R MAYO
RED TIDE OF NYC

K GARY, N WERNER, K MOUGHTY, J FAIN
RED TIDE OF NYC

K GARY, N WERNER, T SHPAIZER, D LIPPIN
WALNUT CREEK MA

D SANTOS, R SANTOS, A ZAMANIAN, D BOATWRIGHT
OREGON MASTERS

K ANDRUS-HUGHES, P ALLENDER, C CRABBE, M TENNANT
PLANO WETCATS

T BARTON, K MACCURDY, ] GOODING, L MORRISON
SAN DIEGO SWIM

B JORDAN, B BEST, M FRESHLEY, G CLIFFORD
MAINE MASTERS S

D EDELBAUM, H WENDEL, W JONES, R KAMPHAUSEN
DANA VOLLMER
LIMIN LIU
ERIKA ERNDL
K PIPES-NEILSEN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
JILL HERNANDEZ
LAURA VAL
LAURA VAL
CELESTE MILLER
GAIL ROPER
RONNIE KAMPHAUSEN
JEAN TROY
JEAN TROY
RITA SIMONTON
RITA SIMONTON
ANDY GRANT
DARIAN TOWNSEND
DARIAN TOWNSEND
JOSH DAVIS
JOSH DAVIS
DAVID SIMS
ROWDY GAINES
MICHAEL MANN
RICK COLELLA
RICHARD ABRAHAMS
DAVID QUIGGIN
DAVID RADCLIFF
DAVID RADCLIFF
FRANK PIEMME
WILLARD LAMB
GUS LANGNER
TOM LANE
KATIE MEILI
MEGAN JENDRICK
KATIE MCCLELLAND
KATIE GLENN
S VON DER LIPPE
S VON DER LIPPE
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2016 New England LMSC SCY Championships, Sanction #: 026-S002
March 12 and 18-20, 2016 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

31 Women 50-54 100 Breast 1:09.21 2/18/2012 CAROLINE KRATTLI
31 Women 55-59 100 Breast 1:13.76  4/25/2015 CHRIS WENZEL
31 Women 60-64 100 Breast 1:16.80 4/25/2015 LO KNAPP
31 Women 65-69 100 Breast 1:23.95 4/25/2004 JOANN LEILICH
31 Women 70-74 100 Breast 1:26.77 4/29/2011 JOANN LEILICH
31 Women 75-79 100 Breast 1:29.24  4/11/2014  JOANN LEILICH
31 Women 80-84 100 Breast 1:46.69 3/12/2011  ANN HIRSCH
31 Women 85-89 100 Breast 2:05.01 4/11/2014 NAN BOHL
31 Women 90-94 100 Breast 2:32.13 12/13/2014 MARIJORIE STONE
32 Men 18-24 100 Breast 54.07 4/25/2015 COLIN BABCOCK
32 Men 25-29 100 Breast 51.57 4/25/2015 MARCUS TITUS
32 Men 30-34 100 Breast 53.44 4/29/2011 ED MOSES
32 Men 35-39 100 Breast 54.98 3/28/2015 JAMES SHEEHAN
32 Men 40-44 100 Breast 55.37 4/25/2015  JEFF COMMINGS
32 Men 45-49 100 Breast 56.83  2/20/2015 TODD TORRES
32 Men 50-54 100 Breast 58.41 3/29/2014 DAVID GUTHRIE
32 Men 55-59 100 Breast 1:01.42  5/4/2008  TIMOTHY SHEAD
32 Men 60-64 100 Breast 1:02.61  5/2/2014  RICK COLELLA
32 Men 65-69 100 Breast 1:07.35 5/11/2013 ROBERT STRAND
32 Men 70-74 100 Breast 1:11.75 9/29/2013 DAVID GILDEA
32 Men 75-79 100 Breast 1:19.21 3/27/2011 DAVID COSTILL
32 Men 80-84 100 Breast 1:30.27  5/2/2014  BOB BEST
32 Men 85-89 100 Breast 1:34.67 4/18/2010 FRANK PIEMME
32 Men 90-94 100 Breast 1:58.35 1/30/2011 RAYMOND HAKOMAKI
32 Men 95-99 100 Breast 2:34.82 2/12/2012 RUSS WITTE
33 Women 18+ 200 Free Relay 1:35.70  5/3/2014  THE OLYMPIC CLU
K KASTES, M GILL, O'DONNELL-MCCARTH, K RAATZ
33 Women 25+ 200 Free Relay 1:35.01 4/25/2015 THE OLYMPIC CLU
O'DONNELL-MCCARTH, K KASTES, M GILL, K RAATZ
33 Women 35+ 200 Free Relay 1:36.42  2/1/2015  NCMS
K LINDAUER, A UHL, J STRINGER, E BRAUN
33 Women 45+ 200 Free Relay 1:40.44 4/30/2011 COLORADO MASTER
K GARNIER, C SAPPEY, A SCOTT-KUBE, S VON DER LIPPE
33 Women 55+ 200 Free Relay 1:51.52  4/28/2013  UCLA Bruin Mast
JCOOK, C CIRAULO, K EINSIDLER, V HIBBEN
33 Women 65+ 200 Free Relay 2:09.98 4/25/2015 PUGET SOUND MAS
S PREISSLER, T LECLERCQ, K CARRUTHERS, S WELCH
33 Women 75+ 200 Free Relay 2:58.48  3/29/2009 FLORIDA AQUATIC
B LORENZI, N DURSTEIN, ] CAMPBELL, M TUSA
34 Men 18+ 200 Free Relay 1:18.32  5/22/2010 NORTH CAROLINA
N BRUNELLI, C JONES, N WESTBY, ] SKUBA
34 Men 25+ 200 Free Relay 1:21.82  5/22/2010 CLEMSON AQUATIC
L ASTI, BMAC LENNAN, B HERRINGTON, A SCHEERHORN
34 Men 35+ 200 Free Relay 1:23.32  5/29/2010 LONGHORN AQUATI
T BLESSING, M VAROZZA, B BAILEY, C ECKERMAN
34 Men 45+ 200 Free Relay 1:27.70  5/4/2008  ARIZONA MASTERS
JOHN SMITH, AL JAEGERS, PAUL HAFNER, PAUL SMITH
34 Men 55+ 200 Free Relay 1:32.18 4/11/2009 OREGON MASTERS
M TENNANT, D BROCKBANK, W EDWARDS, L PHILBRICK
34 Men 65+ 200 Free Relay 1:40.07 5/10/2009 SAN DIEGO SWIM
M FRESHLEY, P ANDERSEN, V VAN BAALEN, K LODWIG
34 Men 75+ 200 Free Relay 1:57.74 4/11/2014  GOLD COAST MAST
AMORROW, D MCINTYRE, A HAMADA, D PAINTER
34 Men 85+ 200 Free Relay 3:05.24 4/28/2012 FLORIDA AQUATIC
W ADAMS, E GRAVES, R HOLMES, J CORSE
35 Women 18+ 200 Free Relay 1:35.70  5/3/2014  THE OLYMPIC CLU

K KASTES, M GILL, ODONNELL-MCCARTH, K RAATZ
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37

Women 25+ 200 Free Relay
Women 35+ 200 Free Relay
Women 45+ 200 Free Relay
Women 55+ 200 Free Relay
Women 65+ 200 Free Relay
Women 75+ 200 Free Relay
Men 18+ 200 Free Relay
Men 25+ 200 Free Relay
Men 35+ 200 Free Relay
Men 45+ 200 Free Relay
Men 55+ 200 Free Relay
Men 65+ 200 Free Relay
Men 75+ 200 Free Relay
Men 85+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 18+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 25+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 35+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 45+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 55+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 65+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 75+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 85+ 200 Free Relay
Women 18-24 500 Free
Women 25-29 500 Free
Women 30-34 500 Free
Women 35-39 500 Free
Women 40-44 500 Free
Women 45-49 500 Free
Women 50-54 500 Free
Women 55-59 500 Free
Women 60-64 500 Free
Women 65-69 500 Free
Women 70-74 500 Free

Women 75-79 500 Free
Women 80-84 500 Free

1:35.01

1:36.42

1:40.44

1:51.52

2:09.98

2:58.48

1:18.32

1:21.82

1:23.32

1:27.70

1:32.18

1:40.07

1:57.74

3:05.24

1:24.76

1:29.40

1:30.17

1:34.48

1:40.97

1:53.76

2:35.78

4:04.35

4:49.97

4:49.88

4:46.92

4:56.09

4:58.98

5:04.13

5:14.56

5:27.33

5:39.00

6:20.15

6:46.78

7:32.58
8:26.37

4/25/2015
2/1/2015
4/30/2011
4/28/2013
4/25/2015
3/29/2009
5/22/2010
5/22/2010
5/29/2010
5/4/2008
4/11/2009
5/10/2009
4/11/2014
4/28/2012
5/2/2014
5/21/1990
4/25/2004
5/4/2008
4/13/2014
5/10/2009
4/29/2001
4/17/2011
10/25/2003
1/3/1996
4/14/2012
5/3/1997
10/5/2002
4/11/2009
5/12/2013
1/25/2009
1/26/2014
4/12/2014
4/25/2004

5/16/2009
3/30/2008
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THE OLYMPIC CLU
O'DONNELL-MCCARTH, K KASTES, M GILL, K RAATZ

NCMS

K LINDAUER, A UHL, J STRINGER, E BRAUN
COLORADO MASTER

K GARNIER, C SAPPEY, A SCOTT-KUBE, S VON DER LIPPE
UCLA Bruin Mast

J COOK, C CIRAULO, K EINSIDLER, V HIBBEN
PUGET SOUND MAS

S PREISSLER, T LECLERCQ, K CARRUTHERS, S WELCH
FLORIDA AQUATIC

B LORENZI, N DURSTEIN, ] CAMPBELL, M TUSA
NORTH CAROLINA

N BRUNELLI, C JONES, N WESTBY, ] SKUBA
CLEMSON AQUATIC

L ASTI, BMAC LENNAN, B HERRINGTON, A SCHEERHORN
LONGHORN AQUATI

T BLESSING, M VAROZZA, B BAILEY, C ECKERMAN
ARIZONA MASTERS

JOHN SMITH, AL JAEGERS, PAUL HAFNER, PAUL SMITH
OREGON MASTERS

M TENNANT, D BROCKBANK, W EDWARDS, L PHILBRICK
SAN DIEGO SWIM

M FRESHLEY, P ANDERSEN, V VAN BAALEN, K LODWIG
GOLD COAST MAST

AMORROW, D MCINTYRE, AHAMADA, D PAINTER
FLORIDA AQUATIC

W ADAMS, E GRAVES, R HOLMES, J CORSE
THE OLYMPIC CLU

N ADRIAN, K RAATZ, K KASTES, A ERVIN
SOUTHERN CALA

C PONTHIER, D GRANER, K BUSH, P MC CLAFFERTY
ROCKY MOUNTAIN

K GARNIER, S VON DER LIPPE, ] SMITH, P SMITH
ARIZONA MASTERS

JSMITH, M BAILEY, S ROLLINS, P SMITH
SARASOTAY SHAR

JGROSELLE, T HEDRICK, N KRYKA, D DOYLE
OREGON MASTERS

JOY WARD, ROBERT SMITH, BARBARA FRID, TOM LANDIS
FLORIDA MAVERIC

F CARR, B CLEAVELAND, R KENNER, P HUTINGER
MARYLAND MASTER

D RUSSELL, SALLNUTT, G REVETT, A EREMCHUK
JESSICA FOSCHI
SHEILA TAORMINA
DAWN HECKMAN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
JILL HERNANDEZ
LAURA VAL
LAURA VAL
BARBARA DUNBAR
LAVELLE STOINOFF
RONNIE KAMPHAUSEN
JEAN TROY
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37 Women 85-89 500 Free 9:07.55 4/13/2013 BETTY LORENZI

37 Women 90-94 500 Free 10:22.61  5/10/2009  RITA SIMONTON

37 Women 95-99 500 Free 12:28.16  9/22/2013  RITA SIMONTON

39 Women 18-24 50 Breast 27.76 12/5/2014  KATIE MEILI

39 Women 25-29 50 Breast 27.14  2/21/2010  MEGAN JENDRICK
39 Women 30-34 50 Breast 28.48 5/4/2008  KATIE MCCLELLAND
39 Women 35-39 50 Breast 28.51  5/2/2014 KATIE GLENN

39 Women 40-44 50 Breast 29.24 2/28/2010 S VON DER LIPPE

39 Women 45-49 50 Breast 30.17 5/20/2007 CAROLINE KRATTLI
39 Women 50-54 50 Breast 32.37 5/21/2010 BRIGITTE HEUER

39 Women 55-59 50 Breast 33.76 5/14/2011 LISABENNETT

39 Women 60-64 50 Breast 35.09 5/10/2013 MELINDA WOLFF

39 Women 65-69 50 Breast 37.74 4/25/2004 JOANN LEILICH

39 Women 70-74 50 Breast 39.89 1/24/2009 JOANN LEILICH

39 Women 75-79 50 Breast 41.53  4/13/2014  JOANN LEILICH

39 Women 80-84 50 Breast 48.29 2/12/2011  ANN HIRSCH

39 Women 85-89 50 Breast 56.22 4/13/2014 NAN BOHL

39 Women 90-94 50 Breast 1:05.50 11/30/2014 MARIJORIE STONE

39 Women 95-99 50 Breast 1:55.41 2/15/2009 MARIE KELLEHER
40 Men 18-24 50 Breast 24.53  2/1/2015 ROSTYSLAV FEDYNA
40 Men 25-29 50 Breast 23.87 5/21/20100  MARK GANGLOFF
40 Men 30-34 50 Breast 2435 4/24/2015 MATT GREVERS

40 Men 35-39 50 Breast 2535 5/21/2010 STEVE WEST

40 Men 40-44 50 Breast 25.56 4/24/2015 STEVE WEST

40 Men 45-49 50 Breast 26.17 3/28/2015 TODD TORRES

40 Men 50-54 50 Breast 26.45 3/30/2014 DAVID GUTHRIE

40 Men 55-59 50 Breast 27.81  5/4/2008 TIMOTHY SHEAD

40 Men 60-64 50 Breast 28.76 4/24/2015 RICK COLELLA

40 Men 65-69 50 Breast 30.53 5/10/2013 ROBERT STRAND

40 Men 70-74 50 Breast 32.86 9/29/2013 DAVID GILDEA

40 Men 75-79 50 Breast 35.64 4/30/2006 JOHN KORTHEUER
40 Men 80-84 50 Breast 39.22 3/24/2013 BOB BEST

40 Men 85-89 50 Breast 42.72  3/7/2010 FRANK PIEMME

40 Men 90-94 50 Breast 53.07 4/15/2007 RUSS WITTE

40 Men 95-99 50 Breast 1:03.32  2/11/2012 RUSS WITTE

41 Women 18-24 200 IM 1:54.20 12/4/2014 KATIE MEILI

41 Women 25-29 200 IM 1:57.56 12/5/2013  JUSTINE MUELLER
41 Women 30-34 200 IM 1:58.80 3/11/2009 ERIKA ERNDL

41 Women 35-39 200 IM 2:05.24 3/14/1998 K PIPES-NEILSEN

41 Women 40-44 200 IM 2:04.85  5/4/2008 S VON DER LIPPE

41 Women 45-49 200 IM 2:07.26 12/16/2007 K PIPES-NEILSEN

41 Women 50-54 200 IM 2:13.16  5/10/2015 ELLEN REYNOLDS
41 Women 55-59 200 IM 2:2191 5/22/2010 LAURA VAL

41 Women 60-64 200 IM 2:2540 3/4/2012 LAURA VAL

41 Women 65-69 200 IM 2:37.07 4/11/2015 CECILIA MCCLOSKEY
41 Women 70-74 200 IM 3:06.16 5/18/2014 DANIELA BARNEA
41 Women 75-79 200 IM 3:18.40 4/24/2005 GAIL ROPER

41 Women 80-84 200 IM 3:48.28 2/6/2016 ~ JOHNNIE DETRICK
41 Women 85-89 200 IM 4:17.15 2/10/2013 JEAN TROY

41 Women 90-94 200 IM 5:40.28 3/29/2009 RITA SIMONTON

42 Men 18-24 200 IM 1:49.30 4/26/2015 COLIN BABCOCK

42 Men 25-29 200 IM 1:41.79 12/21/2013 DARIAN TOWNSEND
42 Men 30-34 200 IM 1:42.03 12/20/2014 DARIAN TOWNSEND
42 Men 35-39 200 IM 1:48.74 12/22/2002 RONALD KARNAUGH
42 Men 40-44 200 IM 1:51.85 4/26/2009 MICHAEL ROSS

42 Men 45-49 200 IM 1:51.44 4/26/2015 NICOLAS GRANGER

42 Men 50-54 200 IM 1:59.99  5/4/2014  DAVID SIMS
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42 Men 55-59 200 IM 2:04.09 5/4/2008 TIMOTHY SHEAD
42 Men 60-64 200 IM 2:03.26  5/4/2014  RICK COLELLA
42 Men 65-69 200 IM 2:19.21  5/4/2014  ALEK SHESTAKOV
42 Men 70-74 200 IM 2:29.92  2/23/2008 DAVID COSTILL
42 Men 75-79 200 IM 2:39.07 3/27/2011 DAVID COSTILL
42 Men 80-84 200 IM 2:53.98 2/21/2016 DAVID COSTILL
42 Men 85-89 200 IM 3:18.10 4/18/2010 FRANK PIEMME
42 Men 90-94 200 IM 4:16.29 10/24/2015 THOMAS MAINE
43 Women 18-24 100 Fly 52.30 11/8/2009 DANA VOLLMER
43 Women 25-29 100 Fly 5320 4/24/2015 AMANDA SIMS
43 Women 30-34 100 Fly 55.01 5/16/1999 ANGEL MARTINO
43 Women 35-39 100 Fly 55.78 5/18/2003 S VON DER LIPPE
43 Women 40-44 100 Fly 54.83 5/10/2009 S VON DER LIPPE
43 Women 45-49 100 Fly 56.97 5/1/2011 S VON DER LIPPE
43 Women 50-54 100 Fly 1:00.17 5/12/2013  JILL HERNANDEZ
43 Women 55-59 100 Fly 1:01.31 5/10/2009 LAURA VAL
43 Women 60-64 100 Fly 1:04.27 4/27/2012 LAURA VAL
43 Women 65-69 100 Fly 1:11.55 2/15/2015 CECILIA MCCLOSKEY
43 Women 70-74 100 Fly 1:27.74 10/2/1999  GAIL ROPER
43 Women 75-79 100 Fly 1:35.55 4/24/2015 MARY ANN CASE
43 Women 80-84 100 Fly 1:54.16  4/22/2007 LOIS KIVI NOCHMAN
43 Women 85-89 100 Fly 2:12.10  7/27/2012 BETTY RUSS
43 Women 90-94 100 Fly 3:26.50 4/11/1999  JEWEL COOKE
44 Men 18-24 100 Fly 46.65 11/30/2012 EUGENE GODSOE
44 Men 25-29 100 Fly 45.32 11/30/2012 DAVIS TARWATER
44 Men 30-34 100 Fly 47.28 12/20/2013 ADAM MANIA
44 Men 35-39 100 Fly 49.12  4/24/2015 GLENN COUNTS
44 Men 40-44 100 Fly 49.27  5/4/2008 MICHAEL ROSS
44 Men 45-49 100 Fly 50.90 5/21/2010 DAVID SIMS
44 Men 50-54 100 Fly 51.73 5/12/2013  DAVID SIMS
44 Men 55-59 100 Fly 53.90 5/12/2013 PAUL CARTER
44 Men 60-64 100 Fly 54.92 5/22/2005 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
44 Men 65-69 100 Fly 56.36 5/21/2010 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
44 Men 70-74 100 Fly 1:00.77 4/24/2015 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
44 Men 75-79 100 Fly 1:12.71  4/17/2011 DAVID COSTILL
44 Men 80-84 100 Fly 1:24.60 2/20/2016 DAVID COSTILL
44 Men 85-89 100 Fly 1:41.31 4/18/2010 FRANK PIEMME
44 Men 90-94 100 Fly 2:11.81 10/24/2015 THOMAS MAINE
45 Women 18+ 800 Free Relay 7:55.34  3/29/2009 RED TIDE OF NYC
K MOUGHTY, S UPTON, J KELSEY, K GARY
45 Women 25+ 800 Free Relay 7:43.29 2/23/2013 RED TIDE OF NYC
B O'CONNOR, W SPRAGUE, K GARY, K VANDENBERG
45 Women 35+ 800 Free Relay 7:58.40 1/31/2015 NCMS
E BRAUN, J STRINGER, A UHL, K LINDAUER
45 Women 45+ 800 Free Relay 8:39.13  4/13/2008 WALNUT CREEK MA
M CURRAN, L VIDAL, L SULLIVAN, C O'BRIEN
45 Women 55+ 800 Free Relay 9:04.47 4/28/2013  UCLA Bruin Mast
V HIBBEN, K EINSIDLER, C CIRAULO, ] COOK
45 Women 65+ 800 Free Relay 12:03.97 4/13/2008  VIRGINIA MASTER
B DURRANT, I HLAVACEK, B ZAREMSKI, B SCHREINER
45 Women 75+ 800 Free Relay 15:39.43  4/13/2008 WALNUT CREEK MA
B OWENS, B MC MILLAN, J DUNCAN, A HIRSCH
46 Men 18+ 800 Free Relay 7:05.96  4/4/2004  DAVIS AQUATIC M
M CALLAGHAN, Z LEMKE, M ROPER, A NONAKA
46 Men 25+ 800 Free Relay 6:56.28 3/22/2014 NEW ENGLAND SWI

T WORK, D MORAN, E NILSSON, M EMMONS
46 Men 35+ 800 Free Relay 6:56.69  5/4/2007 TEAMTYR
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Men 45+ 800 Free Relay
Men 55+ 800 Free Relay
Men 65+ 800 Free Relay
Men 75+ 800 Free Relay
Women 18+ 800 Free Relay
Women 25+ 800 Free Relay
Women 35+ 800 Free Relay
Women 45+ 800 Free Relay
Women 55+ 800 Free Relay
Women 65+ 800 Free Relay
Women 75+ 800 Free Relay
Men 18+ 800 Free Relay
Men 25+ 800 Free Relay
Men 35+ 800 Free Relay
Men 45+ 800 Free Relay
Men 55+ 800 Free Relay
Men 65+ 800 Free Relay
Men 75+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 18+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 25+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 35+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 45+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 55+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 65+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 75+ 800 Free Relay
Women 18-24 200 Back
Women 25-29 200 Back
Women 30-34 200 Back
Women 35-39 200 Back

Women 40-44 200 Back
Women 45-49 200 Back

7:22.85

7:42.24

9:14.50

11:03.44

7:55.34

7:43.29

7:58.40

8:39.13

9:04.47

12:03.97

15:39.43

7:05.96

6:56.28

6:56.69

7:22.85

7:42.24

9:14.50

11:03.44

7:32.95

7:25.46

7:24.36

7:51.33

8:34.48

10:28.12

12:18.74

1:59.22

1:56.87

1:59.93

2:00.54

2:04.43
2:04.65

5/8/2010

3/29/2015

3/29/2015

5/3/2008

3/29/2009

2/23/2013

1/31/2015

4/13/2008

4/28/2013

4/13/2008

4/13/2008

4/4/2004

3/22/2014

5/4/2007

5/8/2010

3/29/2015

3/29/2015

5/3/2008

3/30/2003

4/4/2004

4/17/2005

4/17/2009

4/21/2013

3/24/2013

4/19/2009

4/30/2000

2/28/2015

2/19/1996

3/14/1998

4/24/2010
4/19/2009
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D WEGNER, S HUBBARD, C BEACH, E HOCHSTEIN
WILDCAT ALUMNI

A JAEGERS, S TRIMBLE, M VOLZING, D CUNNIFF
CMS

M MANN, C PETERSEN, G SCOTT, K ANDERSON
GOLD COAST MAST

G SCHMIDT, L CHILDS, R PARSONS, D QUIGGIN
ILLINOIS MASTER

W LEENGRAN, F LEHMAN, S MULLINS, T BANFIELD
RED TIDE OF NYC

K MOUGHTY, S UPTON, ] KELSEY, K GARY
RED TIDE OF NYC

B O'CONNOR, W SPRAGUE, K GARY, K VANDENBERG
NCMS

E BRAUN, J STRINGER, A UHL, K LINDAUER
WALNUT CREEK MA

M CURRAN, L VIDAL, L SULLIVAN, C O'BRIEN
UCLA Bruin Mast

V HIBBEN, K EINSIDLER, C CIRAULO, J] COOK
VIRGINIA MASTER

B DURRANT, I HLAVACEK, B ZAREMSKI, B SCHREINER
WALNUT CREEK MA

B OWENS, B MC MILLAN, ] DUNCAN, A HIRSCH
DAVIS AQUATIC M

M CALLAGHAN, Z LEMKE, M ROPER, ANONAKA
NEW ENGLAND SWI

T WORK, D MORAN, E NILSSON, M EMMONS
TEAM TYR

D WEGNER, S HUBBARD, C BEACH, E HOCHSTEIN
WILDCAT ALUMNI

A JAEGERS, S TRIMBLE, M VOLZING, D CUNNIFF
CMS

M MANN, C PETERSEN, G SCOTT, K ANDERSON
GOLD COAST MAST

G SCHMIDT, L CHILDS, R PARSONS, D QUIGGIN
ILLINOIS MASTER

W LEENGRAN, F LEHMAN, S MULLINS, T BANFIELD
NEW ENGLAND MAS

R LORENZ, P WORLAND, J EADDY, ] STOKES
ILLINOIS MASTER

JRIDGE, N DAY, P ELDER, M KELLER
ILLINOIS MASTER

L DILLMANN, J RIDGE, R KURZA, M KELLER
WALNUT CREEK MA

D BOATWRIGHT, C O'BRIEN, M CURRAN, B GOTHBERG
UCLA BRUIN MAST

B MAGIT, J COOK, P O'KEEFFE, V HIBBEN
NEW ENGLAND MAS

JJONES, C YUNKER, K SLIFER, D ROGACKI
WALNUT CREEK MA

R MAYO, A HIRSCH, N STUPFEL, D MONROE
SARA SCHWEITZER
F PELLEGRINI
K PIPES-NEILSEN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
KRISTIN GARY
K PIPES-NEILSEN
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49 Women 50-54 200 Back 2:07.51 11/22/2014 ELLEN REYNOLDS
49 Women 55-59 200 Back 2:19.94  5/2/2014  BONNIE BILICH

49 Women 60-64 200 Back 2:21.44 5/11/2013 LAURA VAL

49 Women 65-69 200 Back 2:34.30 2/14/2015 CECILIA MCCLOSKEY
49 Women 70-74 200 Back 2:57.22  4/14/2013  JOY WARD

49 Women 75-79 200 Back 3:15.04 4/15/2011 NANCY BROWN

49 Women 80-84 200 Back 3:26.72 4/19/2009 BETTY LORENZI

49 Women 85-89 200 Back 3:34.09 2/9/2013 BETTY LORENZI

49 Women 90-94 200 Back 4:42.55 5/12/1996  AILEEN SOULE

49 Women 95-99 200 Back 5:24.59 9/22/2013  RITA SIMONTON

50 Men 18-24 200 Back 1:44.18 5/11/2013 ANDREW ELLIOTT
50 Men 25-29 200 Back 1:46.57 11/18/2011 ADAM MANIA

50 Men 30-34 200 Back 1:43.73 12/21/2014 ADAM MANIA

50 Men 35-39 200 Back 1:47.72  5/4/2008  JOSH DAVIS

50 Men 40-44 200 Back 1:50.09  5/4/2008 MICHAEL ROSS

50 Men 45-49 200 Back 1:53.97 5/13/2011 RICH SAEGER

50 Men 50-54 200 Back 1:59.04 4/25/2015 JIM TUCHLER

50 Men 55-59 200 Back 2:03.14 3/31/2012 TOM BARTON

50 Men 60-64 200 Back 2:12.85 4/11/2015 DAVE HANNULA

50 Men 65-69 200 Back 2:16.72 5/11/2013 HUGH WILDER

50 Men 70-74 200 Back 2:23.68 5/2/2014  RICHARD BURNS

50 Men 75-79 200 Back 2:31.41 4/17/2010 BURWELL JONES

50 Men 80-84 200 Back 2:48.59 3/23/2013 BURWELL JONES

50 Men 85-89 200 Back 3:23.96 1/25/2015 BOB MILLER

50 Men 90-94 200 Back 3:54.03 3/25/2007 JOHN MERRILL

50 Men 95-99 200 Back 6:19.69 5/11/2013 RUSS WITTE

51 Women 18-24 100 Free 48.18 12/6/2014 KATIE MEILI

51 Women 25-29 100 Free 49.18 2/24/2013 KIM VANDENBERG
51 Women 30-34 100 Free 48.03  2/23/2013 ERIKA ERNDL

51 Women 35-39 100 Free 49.72  2/25/2007 DARA TORRES

51 Women 40-44 100 Free 48.34 4/15/2007 DANA TORRES

51 Women 45-49 100 Free 52.23 12/16/2007 K PIPES-NEILSEN

51 Women 50-54 100 Free 54.38 5/17/2002 LAURA VAL

51 Women 55-59 100 Free 5472  5/4/2008 LAURA VAL

51 Women 60-64 100 Free 56.45 4/29/2012 LAURA VAL

51 Women 65-69 100 Free 1:05.01 4/26/2015 STELLA PREISSLER
51 Women 70-74 100 Free 1:09.79  4/30/2000 GAIL ROPER

51 Women 75-79 100 Free 1:16.23  4/24/2005 GAIL ROPER

51 Women 80-84 100 Free 1:24.09 5/18/2003 MARGERY MEYER
51 Women 85-89 100 Free 1:31.20 4/12/2014 NAN BOHL

51 Women 90-94 100 Free 1:50.37 4/26/2009 RITA SIMONTON

51 Women 95-99 100 Free 2:14.55 9/22/2013 RITA SIMONTON

52 Men 18-24 100 Free 42.59 12/1/2012 EUGENE GODSOE

52 Men 25-29 100 Free 41.13  5/3/2014 NATHAN ADRIAN

52 Men 30-34 100 Free 42.75 12/21/2014 DARIAN TOWNSEND
52 Men 35-39 100 Free 4424  4/20/2009 VLAD PYSHNENKO
52 Men 40-44 100 Free 45.15 5/3/2014  JOSH DAVIS

52 Men 45-49 100 Free 46.21 4/26/2015 NICOLAS GRANGER
52 Men 50-54 100 Free 46.59 5/10/2009 ROWDY GAINES

52 Men 55-59 100 Free 48.37 4/30/2000 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
52 Men 60-64 100 Free 49.14 5/22/2005 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
52 Men 65-69 100 Free 49.42 5/22/2010 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
52 Men 70-74 100 Free 54.58 4/26/2015 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
52 Men 75-79 100 Free 58.68 5/10/2009 DAVID RADCLIFF

52 Men 80-84 100 Free 1:04.60 5/3/2014  DAVID RADCLIFF

52 Men 85-89 100 Free 1:10.92 4/18/2010 FRANK PIEMME

52 Men 90-94 100 Free 1:27.26  3/21/2004 WOODROW BOWERSOCK
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52 Men 95-99 100 Free 2:04.54 1/10/1999 GUS LANGNER
52 Men 100-104 100 Free 3:21.86  6/25/1994 TOM LANE
53 Women 18+ 200 Medley Relay 1:45.34  4/24/2015 THE OLYMPIC CLU

A SENKO, K MCGRAW, K KASTES, K MURPHY
53 Women 25+ 200 Medley Relay 1:45.01  5/4/2008  SOUTHERN METHOD

L OBERSTAR-BROWN, K MCCLELLAND, L HOLT, D DIEZI
53 Women 35+ 200 Medley Relay 1:48.55 5/14/2006 COLORADO MASTER

S HART, S VON DER LIPPE, E CAMPBELL, K GARNIER
53 Women 45+ 200 Medley Relay 1:52.93  5/1/2011 COLORADO MASTER

C SAPPEY, K CROUCH, S VON DER LIPPE, A SCOTT-KUBE
53 Women 55+ 200 Medley Relay 2:04.50 4/24/2015 PUGET SOUND MAS

Z COURTNEY, L CHAPMAN, C DAVIS, M LIPPOLD
53 Women 65+ 200 Medley Relay 2:29.06 4/24/2015 PUGET SOUND MAS

S PREISSLER, K CARRUTHERS, T LECLERCQ, S WELCH
53 Women 75+ 200 Medley Relay 3:15.12  3/29/2009 FLORIDA AQUATIC

B LORENZI, S EISELE, N DURSTEIN, M TUSA
54 Men 18+ 200 Medley Relay 1:26.71  5/2/2014 THE OLYMPIC CLU

A SAETA, N KOON, N ADRIAN, A ERVIN
54 Men 25+ 200 Medley Relay 1:30.97 4/12/2014  WISCONSIN MASTE

A MANIA, E JOHNSON, D DICKINSON, K EWALD
54 Men 35+ 200 Medley Relay 1:34.16  5/10/2009 LONGHORN AQUATI

T BLESSING, T BARTEE, B BAILEY, M VAROZZA
54 Men 45+ 200 Medley Relay 1:36.56  5/23/2010 GEORGIA MASTERS

E ERICSON, C WEISSMAN, B BUGG, M ELLISON
54 Men 55+ 200 Medley Relay 1:45.32  4/11/2009 OREGON MASTERS

W EDWARDS, A STARK, L PHILBRICK, M TENNANT
54 Men 65+ 200 Medley Relay 1:51.58 5/10/2009 SAN DIEGO SWIM

V VAN BAALEN, P ANDERSEN, K LODWIG, M FRESHLEY
54 Men 75+ 200 Medley Relay 2:17.11 4/12/2014 SARASOTAY SHAR

B JONES, M SANGUILY, J SMITH, T VERTH
54 Men 85+ 200 Medley Relay 3:46.43 11/21/1999 TEAM TEXAS

R BODINE, B ALLEN, J COON, T ROBERTSON
55 Women 18+ 200 Medley Relay 1:45.34  4/24/2015 THE OLYMPIC CLU

A SENKO, K MCGRAW, K KASTES, K MURPHY
55 Women 25+ 200 Medley Relay 1:45.01  5/4/2008 SOUTHERN METHOD

L OBERSTAR-BROWN, K MCCLELLAND, L HOLT, D DIEZI
55 Women 35+ 200 Medley Relay 1:48.55 5/14/2006 COLORADO MASTER

S HART, S VON DER LIPPE, E CAMPBELL, K GARNIER
55 Women 45+ 200 Medley Relay 1:52.93  5/1/2011 COLORADO MASTER

C SAPPEY, K CROUCH, S VON DER LIPPE, A SCOTT-KUBE
55 Women 55+ 200 Medley Relay 2:04.50 4/24/2015 PUGET SOUND MAS

Z COURTNEY, L CHAPMAN, C DAVIS, M LIPPOLD
55 Women 65+ 200 Medley Relay 2:29.06 4/24/2015 PUGET SOUND MAS

S PREISSLER, K CARRUTHERS, T LECLERCQ, S WELCH
55 Women 75+ 200 Medley Relay 3:15.12  3/29/2009 FLORIDA AQUATIC

B LORENZI, S EISELE, N DURSTEIN, M TUSA
55 Men 18+ 200 Medley Relay 1:26.71  5/2/2014 THE OLYMPIC CLU

A SAETA, N KOON, N ADRIAN, A ERVIN
55 Men 25+ 200 Medley Relay 1:30.97 4/12/2014  WISCONSIN MASTE

A MANIA, E JOHNSON, D DICKINSON, K EWALD
55 Men 35+ 200 Medley Relay 1:34.16  5/10/2009 LONGHORN AQUATI

T BLESSING, T BARTEE, B BAILEY, M VAROZZA
55 Men 45+ 200 Medley Relay 1:36.56  5/23/2010 GEORGIA MASTERS

E ERICSON, C WEISSMAN, B BUGG, M ELLISON
55 Men 55+ 200 Medley Relay 1:45.32  4/11/2009 OREGON MASTERS

W EDWARDS, A STARK, L PHILBRICK, M TENNANT
55 Men 65+ 200 Medley Relay 1:51.58 5/10/2009 SAN DIEGO SWIM
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55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

Men 75+ 200 Medley Relay

Men 85+ 200 Medley Relay

Mixed 18+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 25+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 35+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 45+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 55+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 65+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 75+ 200 Medley Relay

Mixed 85+ 200 Medley Relay

2:17.11

3:46.43

1:37.96

1:35.20

1:39.85

1:44.02

1:52.96

2:06.22

2:46.58

4:39.13

4/12/2014

11/21/1999

4/26/2015

4/26/2015

5/22/2010

5/4/2008

4/26/2015

5/10/2009

5/10/2009

4/15/2011
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V VAN BAALEN, P ANDERSEN, K LODWIG, M FRESHLEY

SARASOTAY SHAR

B JONES, M SANGUILY, J SMITH, T VERTH
TEAM TEXAS

R BODINE, B ALLEN, J] COON, T ROBERTSON
THE OLYMPIC CLU

A SENKO, C BABCOCK, K MURPHY, K FERGUSON
ARIZONA MASTERS

M GREVERS, A GREVERS, T DEBERRY, C VORRASI
COLORADO MASTER

S HART, M EISENHUTH, C O'SULLIVAN, C SAPPEY
ARIZONA MASTERS

JSMITH, G MILLS, S ROLLINS, M BAILEY
PUGET SOUND MAS

Z COURTNEY, R COLELLA, D GRAHAM, C DAVIS
SAN DIEGO SWIM

B JORDAN, P ANDERSEN, K LODWIG, ] MARR
WALNUT CREEK MA

D BROWN, N STUPFEL, J ALEXANDER, D MONROE
MARYLAND MASTER

S ALLNUTT, A EREMCHUK, D RUSSELL, G REVETT



